(1) Excludes the 5,000,000 Performance Shares issued to Topco under the Merger Agreement, which remain subject to vesting upon satisfaction of a

market performance condition after the Closing, and until vesting Topco is not able to vote or sell such shares.
(2) Includes 100,000 shares of Conyers Park Class B common stock held by members of the Conyers Park board of directors prior to the Closing and

converted into Class A common stock upon the Closing.
(3) Excludes the outstanding 18,583,333 warrants to purchase Class A common stock, as such securities are not exercisable until 30 days after the

Closing.

If the actual facts are different than these assumptions, then the amounts and shares outstanding in the unaudited pro forma condensed combined
financial information will be different. The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information is based upon currently available
information, estimates, and assumptions that management believes are reasonable as of the date hereof.

3

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED
BALANCE SHEET AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 2020

(in thousands)

Conyers
Park

Advantage
Interco

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

ASSETS
Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents   $ 515  $ 486,396  $ (335,702) a  $ 151,209
Restricted cash   —   17,429   —   17,429
Accounts receivable   —   553,584   —   553,584
Prepaid expenses and other current assets   432   125,409   1,231  k   127,072

Total current assets   947   1,182,818   (334,471)   849,294
Marketable securities held in Trust Account   453,742   —   (453,742) c   —
Property and equipment, net   —   85,069   —   85,069
Goodwill   —   2,153,855   —   2,153,855
Other intangible assets, net   —   2,489,465   —   2,489,465
Investments in unconsolidated affiliates   —   113,804   —   113,804
Other assets   —   76,348   4,924  k   81,272

Total assets   $454,689  $6,101,359  $ (783,289)  $5,772,759

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY
Current liabilities

Current portion of long-term debt   $ —   $ 26,170  $ (12,920) d  $ 13,250
Accounts payable   4,621   171,321   (4,621) b   171,321
Accounts payable - related party   248   —   (248) b   —
Accrued compensation and benefits   —   157,436   (3,144) l   154,292
Other accrued expenses   —   110,314   (1,148) e   109,166
Deferred revenues   —   49,762   —   49,762

Total current liabilities   4,869   515,003   (22,081)   497,791
Long-term debt, net of current portion   —   3,287,349   (1,176,994) d   2,110,355
Deferred underwriting commissions   15,750   —   (15,750) f   —
Deferred income tax liabilities, net   —   502,891   —   502,891
Other long-term liabilities   —   148,396   —   148,396

Total liabilities   20,619   4,453,639   (1,214,825)   3,259,433

Commitments
Class A common stock   429,070   —   (429,070) h   —
Stockholders’ Equity

Class A common stock   0   —   32  i   32
Class B common stock   1   —   (1) i   —
Additional paid in capital   6,591   2,339,141   913,053  g   3,258,785
Retained earnings (accumulated deficit)   (1,592)   (768,458)   (52,478) j   (822,528)
Loans to Topco   —   (6,320)   —   (6,320)
Accumulated other comprehensive loss   —   (8,500)   —   (8,500)

Total equity attributable to stockholders   5,000   1,555,863   860,606   2,421,469
Nonredeemable noncontrolling interest   —   91,857   —   91,857

Total stockholders’ equity   5,000   1,647,720   860,606   2,513,326

Total liabilities and stockholders’ equity   $454,689  $6,101,359  $ (783,289)  $5,772,759

4

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS
FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020

Conyers
Park

Advantage
Interco

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

(in thousands except share and per share data)
Revenues   $ —   $2,305,284  $ —   $ 2,305,284
Cost of revenues (exclusive of depreciation and amortization
shown separately below)   —   1,881,979   —   1,881,979
Selling, general, and administrative expenses   5,440   133,480   (4,891) l   134,029
Recovery from Take 5   —   (7,700)   —   (7,700)
Depreciation and amortization   —   177,513   —   177,513

Total expenses   5,440   2,185,272   (4,891)   2,185,821

Operating (loss) income   (5,440)   120,012   4,891   119,463
Interest income   1,705   436   (1,705) m   436
Interest expense   —   151,994   (46,147) d   105,847

Income (loss) before income taxes   (3,735)   (31,546)   49,333   14,052
Income tax expense (benefit)   327   (8,714)   10,360  n   1,973

Net income (loss)   (4,062)   (22,832)   38,973   12,079
Less: net loss attributable to noncontrolling interest   —   331   —   331

Net income (loss) attributable to stockholders   $ (4,062)  $ (23,163)  $ 38,973  $ 11,748

Weighted average shares outstanding of Class A common stock   45,000,000   268,425,182 o   313,425,182 o

Basic and diluted net income (loss) per share, Class A common stock   $ 0.01   $ 0.04 o

5

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2019

Conyers
Park

Advantage
Interco

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

(in thousands except share and per share data)
Revenues   $ —   $3,785,063  $ —   $ 3,785,063
Cost of revenues (exclusive of depreciation and amortization shown

separately below)   —   3,163,443   —   3,163,443
Selling, general, and administrative expenses   379   175,373   (934) l   174,818
Depreciation and amortization   —   232,573   —   232,573

Total expenses   379   3,571,389   (934)   3,570,834

Operating (loss) income   (379)   213,674   934   214,229
Interest income   3,579   926   (3,579) m   926
Interest expense   —   233,003   (87,647) d   145,356

Income (loss) before income taxes   3,200   (18,403)   85,002   69,799
Income tax expense   731   1,353   17,849  n   19,933

Net income (loss)   2,469   (19,756)   67,153   49,866
Less: net income attributable to noncontrolling interest   —   1,416   —   1,416

Net income (loss) attributable to stockholders   $ 2,469  $ (21,172)  $ 67,153  $ 48,450

Weighted average shares outstanding of Class A common stock   45,000,000   268,425,182  o   313,425,182 o

Basic and diluted net income per share, Class A common stock   $ 0.05   $ 0.15 o

6

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

1. Basis of Presentation

The pro forma adjustments have been prepared as if the Transactions had been consummated on September 30, 2020 in the case of the unaudited
pro forma condensed combined balance sheet and on January 1, 2019, in the case of the unaudited pro forma condensed combined statements of
operations.

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information have been prepared assuming the following methods of accounting in